ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(FORMELY KNOWN AS GUJARAT INVESTA LIMITED)

CIN: L17100GJ1993PLC018858

Regd. Office: 252, New Cloth Market, Opp. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002.
Phone: 079-22172949
Fax: +91-79-25733663
E-Mail: gujarat.investa@gmail.com
Web: www.gujaratinvesta.com

Date: 03-11-2023

To,

The General Manager - DSC

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001

SCRIP CODE: 531341

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code") - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made pursuant to the exemption provided under in Regulation 10 of the Takeover Code

Please find enclosed herewith a report received from Mr. Anjani Agarwal and Mrs. Anshu Agarwal Promoters and Immediate relatives of Promoters of the Company as required under Regulation 10(6) of the Takeover Code, read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, for acquisition of Equity Shares of the Company by way of gift without consideration.

You are requested to take the information on record.

FOR, ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED



(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GUJARAT INVESTA LIMITED)

PURUSHOTTAM RADHESHYAM AGARWAL

DIRECTOR

DIN: 00396869

DATE:02-11-2023

To,

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Affairs,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Scrip Code: 531341

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 10 (6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of shares by way of gift.

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 10(6) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 in respect of the acquisition of 26, 20,000 Equity Shares of Asthasiddhi Industries Limited (Formerly known as Gujarat Investa Limited) by the way of gift to the promoters (Brother and Brother's Wife) without any monetary consideration.

The transaction is an inter-se transfer amongst immediate relatives of the promoter of the Company in terms of Regulation 10 (1) (a) (i) and (ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011,

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Anjani Agarwal

(Acquirer)

Anshu Agarwal
(Acquirer)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nam	ic of the ranger company (1-1)	ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly known as Gujarat Investa Limited)					
2.	Nan		1) Anjani Agarwal 2) Anshu Agarwal					
	whe	ere res of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)					
4.	incl for	udingrationale, if any,	Acquisition of Shares by way of Gift. The transaction has been made as a result of a Private Family arrangement.					
5.	the mal offe		Regulation 10(1) (a) (i) and (ii) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and open offer. Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.					
6.	acq ma so,	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.						
7	. De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to bemade under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made				
	a.	Name of the transferor/seller	1) Mr. Purushottam Agarwal 2) Mrs. Somna Agarwal	Yes				
	b.	Date of acquisition	30-11-2023					
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights inrespect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	26,20,000 equity shares (34.88%)	Yes				

	C	I. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	26,20,000 equity shares (34.88%)		Yes	
0	е	proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	N.A Acque without consideraresult of the Shares	ıtion as a	Yes	
8.	5	hareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital ofTC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital ofTC
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)		Offic		
		1) Mr Anjani Agarwal	9,60,500	12.79%	18,70,500	24.91
		2) Mrs. Anshu Agarwal	Nil	Nil	17,10,000	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor			,==,==	22.770
		1) Mr. Purushottam Agarwal	16,64,419	22.16%	1,04,419	1.39%
		2) Mrs. Somna Agarwal	11,61,000		1,01,000	1.34%

Notes:

- 1) Mr. Anjani Agarwal has acquired 5, 80,000 equity shares of the Company from Mr. Purushottam Agarwal and 3, 30,000 equity shares of the Company from Mrs.
- 2) Mrs. Anshu Agarwal has acquired 9, 80,000 equity shares of the Company from Mr. Purushottam Agarwal and 7, 30,000 equity shares of the Company from Mrs. Somna Agarwal

Thanking You,

Anjani Agarwal

(Acquirer)

Date:03-11-2023 Place: Ahmedabad Anshu Agarwal

(Acquirer)

Note

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date &

 place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.
